were initially recognised and compared that to the credit risk at April 01, 2021.

C. Transition to Ind AS – Reconciliations

The following reconciliations provide a quantification of the effect of significant differences arising from the transition from

previous GAAP to Ind AS in accordance with Ind AS 101:
(i) Reconciliation of Balance sheet as at April 01, 2021 (Transition Date)

(ii) A. Reconciliation of Balance sheet as at March 31, 2022

B. Reconciliation of Statement of total Comprehensive Income for the year ended March 31, 2022

(iii) Reconciliation of Equity as at April 01, 2021 and March 31, 2022

(iv) Adjustments to Statement of Cash Flows

The presentation requirements under Previous GAAP differs from Ind AS and hence Previous GAAP information has been
regrouped for ease of reconciliation with Ind AS. The Regrouped Previous GAAP information is derived from the Financial
Statements of the Company prepared in accordance with Previous GAAP.

I. Reconciliation of Balance sheet as at April 01, 2021

   (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars Regrouped

Previous

GAAP

Ind AS

adjustm

ents

Ind AS

A. ASSETS

 (1) Non-current assets

 (a) Property, Plant and Equipments and Intangible Assets

  (i) Property, Plant and Equipment  1756.69 -- 1756.69

  (ii) Intangible Assets  0.67 -- 0.67

  (iii) Capital Work in Progress   0.00 -- 0.00

  1757.37 -- 1757.37

 Financial Assets

 (b) Long term loans and advances  58.24 -- 58.24

 (c) Other Non-Current Assets  37.01 -- 37.01

  95.25 -- 95.25

 Total Non-Current Assets  1852.62 -- 1852.62

  ANNUAL REPORT 2022-2023

95

 (2) Current assets

 (a) Inventories  761.57 -- 761.57

 Financial Assets

 (b) Trade receivables  1227.64 -- 1227.64

 (c) Cash and cash equivalents  6.33 -- 6.33

 (d) Other Balances with Banks  18.59 -- 18.59

 (e) Short-term loans and advances  129.54 -- 129.54

 (f) Current Tax Assets (Net)  32.93 (5.32) 27.61

 (g) Other current assets  6.26 -- 6.26

 Total Current Assets  2182.86 (5.32) 2177.54

 TOTAL ASSETS  4035.48 (5.32) 4030.16

 B. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

 (1) EQUITY

 (a) Equity Share capital   752.25 -- 752.25

 (b) Other Equity  1222.50

(5.32) 1217.18

 Total Equity  1974.75 (5.32) 1969.43

 LIABILITIES

 (2) Non-current liabilities

 Financial liabilities

 (a) Borrowings  268.50 -- 268.50

 (b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)  96.22 -- 96.22

 (c) Other long-term liabilities   255.18 -- 255.18

 (d) Long Term Provision - Gratuity (Long Term)  24.43 -- 24.43

 Total non-current liabilities  644.34 -- 644.34

 (3) Current liabilities

 Financial Liabilities

 (a) Borrowings  842.47 -- 842.47

 (b) Trade payables :-

   (A) Total Outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small   147.91 -- 147.91

   enterprises and

   (B) Total Outstanding dues of creditors other than Micro enterprises   154.16 -- 154.16

   and small enterprises

 Provisions

 (c) Other current liabilities  233.35 -- 233.35

 (d) Short-term provisions  38.50 -- 38.50

 (e) Current Tax Liabilities (Net)  0.00 -- 0.00

 Total current liabilities  1416.39 -- 1416.39

 TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES  4035.48 (5.32) 4030.16

II. A Reconciliation of Balance sheet as at March 31, 2022

   (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars Regrouped

Previous

GAAP

Ind AS

adjustm

ents

Ind AS

A. ASSETS

 (1) Non-current assets

 (a) Property, Plant and Equipments and Intangible Assets

  (i) Property, Plant and Equipment  1869.72 -- 1869.72

  (ii) Intangible Assets  1.23 -- 1.23

  (iii) Capital Work in Progress   113.41 -- 113.41

  1984.36 -- 1984.36

 Financial Assets

 (b) Long term loans and advances  23.27 -- 23.27

 (c) Other Non-Current Assets  77.63 -- 77.63

  100.90 -- 100.90

  ANNUAL REPORT 2022-2023

96

 Total Non-Current Assets  2085.26 -- 2085.26

 (2) Current assets

 (a) Inventories  1296 -- 1296

 Financial Assets

 (b) Trade receivables  1169.94 -- 1169.94

 (c) Cash and cash equivalents  7.69 -- 7.69

 (d) Other Balances with Banks  19.22 -- 19.22

 (e) Short-term loans and advances  80.02 -- 80.02

 (f) Current Tax Assets (Net)  17.87 (7.93) 9.94

 (g) Other current assets  7.09 -- 7.09

 Total Current Assets  2597.83 (7.93) 2589.89

 TOTAL ASSETS  4683.09 (7.93) 4675.16

 B. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

 (1) EQUITY

 (a) Equity Share capital   752.25 -- 752.25

 (b) Other Equity  1412.66 (7.93) 1404.72

 Total Equity  2164.91 (7.93) 2156.97

 LIABILITIES

 (2) Non-current liabilities

 Financial liabilities

 (a) Borrowings  165.32 -- 165.32

 (b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)   136.13 --   136.13

 (c) Other long-term liabilities   652.23 -- 652.23

 (d) Long Term Provision - Gratuity (Long Term)  32.41 -- 32.41

 Total non-current liabilities  986.09 -- 986.09

 (3) Current liabilities

 Financial Liabilities

 (a) Borrowings  873.02 -- 873.02

 (b) Trade payables :-

   (A) Total Outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small   117.18 -- 117.18

   enterprises and